

October 1, 2022

#### → BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>.

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).</u>

We are pleased to enclose a Press Release as regards, association of Be One, the Company's 100% Ayurvedic health and wellness supplement, as the official Energy-Partner for Vikram Vedha, the most awaited action thriller.

This may kindly be considered as a disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations.

The above is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking you,

For LUPIN LIMITED

R. V. SATAM COMPANY SECRETARY (ACS - 11973)

Encl: a/a

## Press Release



BSE: 500257 NSE: LUPIN REUTERS: LUPIN.BO BLOOMBERG: LPCIN

# Lupin Life announces association with Vikram Vedha as official energy partner with its Be One health and wellness supplement

**Mumbai, India, October 1, 2022**: Lupin Life, the consumer healthcare arm of global pharma major, Lupin Limited, today announced the association of Be One, Lupin's 100% Ayurvedic health and wellness supplement, as the official Energy-Partner for Vikram Vedha, the most awaited action thriller.

Vikram Vedha featuring bollywood superstar and Be One's brand ambassador, Hrithik Roshan, along with superstar Saif Ali Khan, presented an ideal brand partnership opportunity for Be One. The movie features both the superstars with dynamic, strong and electrifying performances, something that Be One daily energy supplements are known for. Enriched with eight ayurvedic active ingredients like Ashwagandha, Shilajit, Shatavari and Pippali, Be One works holistically to provide energy, build immunity and enable a healthy body and mind.

Be One propagates its higher purpose as a brand, expressed as "Bano Khud se Behetar," which essentially brings forward healthy competition with oneself. In the introspective narrative of Vikram Vedha, both the actors have endeavoured to be better versions of themselves, literally and figuratively. As Energy Partner to Vikram Vedha, Be One has mobilized a robust integrated marketing campaign with TVCs, digital content, cinema, on-ground, and a rich retail visibility drive.

Commenting on the association, **Anil Kaushal, Head – OTC Business, Lupin Limited** said, "By partnering with the action thriller movie Vikram Vedha we want to reiterate that prioritizing one's health and wellness by making right choices is important. Our association with Vikram Vedha celebrates energy and is aligned with what Be One stands for – 'Bano Khud se Behetar' (become the best version of yourself)."

View energetic bytes coming from both Hrithik and Saif on YouTube at:

https://youtu.be/kKGjV-eirpg

https://youtu.be/BUEth1FoFIs

https://youtu.be/NepEXgpzLMU

### **About Lupin**

Lupin is an innovation-led transnational pharmaceutical company headquartered in Mumbai, India. The Company develops and commercializes a wide range of branded and generic formulations, biotechnology products and APIs in over 100 markets in the U.S., India, South Africa and across Asia Pacific (APAC), Latin America (LATAM), Europe and Middle-East regions.

The Company enjoys leadership position in the cardiovascular, anti-diabetic, and respiratory segments and has significant presence in the anti-infective, gastro-intestinal (GI), central nervous system (CNS) and women's





BSE: 500257 NSE: LUPIN REUTERS: LUPIN.BO BLOOMBERG: LPCIN

health areas. Lupin is the third largest pharmaceutical company in the U.S. by prescriptions. The company invested 8.7% of its revenue on research and development in FY22.

Lupin has 15 manufacturing sites, 7 research centres, more than 20,000 professionals working globally, and has been consistently recognized as a 'Great Place to Work' in the Biotechnology & Pharmaceuticals sector.

Please visit <u>www.lupin.com</u> for more information.

Follow us on Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/LupinGlobal/LinkedIn">https://twitter.com/LupinGlobal/LinkedIn</a>: <a href="https://twitter.com/company/lupin">https://twitter.com/company/lupin</a>

Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/LupinWorld/">http://www.facebook.com/LupinWorld/</a>

For further information or queries please contact -

### **Shweta Munjal**

Vice President & Global Head – Corporate Communications

Email: <a href="mailto:shwetamunjal@lupin.com">shwetamunjal@lupin.com</a>